2009 Internal Affairs Investigations

Summary Report to Public

2009 Administrative Investigation Summary

42 Investigations for Rules & Regulations infractions

35 - Substantiated

3 - Not Substantiated

1 - Unfounded

1 - Investigations Suspended
2- Pending

4 Investigations of Civilian Work Rule infractions

4- Substantiated

0- Not Substantiated

0- Unfounded

0- Investigations Suspended
0- Pending

9 Investigations for Job performance Standards infractions

6- Substantiated

0- Not Substantiated

0- Unfounded

0- Investigations Suspended
3- Pending



2009 Internal Affairs Investigations

2009 Citizen Complaint Investigation Summary

14 Investigations for Rules & Regulations infractions

Substantiated

Not Substantiated
Unfounded

Exonerated

Investigations Suspended

2 Investigations of Civilian Work Rule infractions

Substantiated

Not Substantiated
Unfounded

Exonerated

Investigations Suspended

20 Investigations for Job performance Standards infractions

3-
2.
13 -
1-
0 -
1-

Substantiated

Not Substantiated
Unfounded

Exonerated

Investigations Suspended
Investigation pending

Note- Figures include incidents handled at troop level.



